y —

PARTS LIST
IN—I) X

LHPWN $1)—X
LHPWN Series

BENRLEVER. BB LITHEE
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM
AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.,, LTD.



IN—YYRRZFIAIZEALT

LB THET AT [ ] BRTRLTEYET,
2.ZOARIF 2025 F1ADT—RIZEDVTHERSIN 2D TY,
3. EERIEFELRLICHREERINDIZENHYET,

Notes for using this parts list

1. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a Iinel:l.
2. This book was prepared based on information available in Jan. 2025.
3. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.



H X

CONTENTS

Page
/(\y@@ﬂjb%ﬂ{% ................................................ 1,2
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC)
ST A il a3 23 3 4
AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC)
RAYF. :|_|§‘\ *ﬁtﬂ%ﬁii*%r‘;ﬁ{% .......................... 5,6
SWITCH, CABLE, SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT
E]:T:Ea{% ......................................................... 7.8

AIR PRESSER MECHANISM




NV B&%
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC)




NV B&%
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC)

No. A ES | EH &h £ DESCRIPTION
PARTS No. | QTY.
1 |40573C 1 | \yoBysT 7o) (48) BACK TACK CYLINDER COMPLETE
2 |40573 1 |1\ T7I)F BACK TACK CYLINDER
3 |60123-02 1 |BEBRFAL—F JOINT
4 |60123-03 1 | a9y SILENCER
5 |28024 4 |TF7IINFIEHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=45
6 |90625 4 |TF7I)UFIEHRLT Y r— | WASHER
7 |40572 1 |E#E YT BACK TACK CYLINDER CONNECTING BAR
8 |4135 1 |EE TRV M5 NUT M5X0.8
9 |30804 1 |EE TNV M6 NUT M6X1.0
10 | 40571 1 | EHETOvy BACK TACK CYLINDER CRANK CONNECTION
11 |34410 1 | TERE Y PIN
12 |4839 2 |V AERE Y IESER(ERS-- $4)| RETAINING RING (¢ 4)
13 | 34412 1 | DU ERERESE BACK TACK CYLINDER CRANK
14 110754 1 |V EREZSE ML PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16
15 |BS07375 1 | 1\woLnN—2TYos FEED REVERSE LEVER BACK TACK SPRING
16 |B140063 1 |1\ —2T)45 Zhwis— | FEED REVERSE LEVER BACK TACK SPRING STOPPER
17 |B140063 1 | \woLR—Z by i— STOPPER PIN
18 |B153132 1 |/\wsL/"—ZbkysS—Fa—T | STOPPER PIN TUBE
19 | 17095 1 | L& (ERS- - -8mm) RETAINING RING (8mm)
20 | 40575 1 /3wl —8H FEED REVERSE SHAFT
21 |40574 I VA FEED REVERSE LEVER
22 | 34451 1 | \worn—=i+& FEED REVERSE LEVER HOOK PLATE
23 | 34452 1 |7\woLn—2it&EiboHil SCREW M5X0.8 L=12
24 | B025100 1 | FES WASHER
25 [20171 2 |TLr(p11) RUBBER CAP (¢ 11)
26 | 37017 1 | 3L42(p255) RUBBER CAP (¢ 25.5)




BEWA LIFRAR

AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC)




BEWA LIFRAR

AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC)

No. ff\i‘fﬁo. fIT%I. R % DESCRIPTION
1 |40554 1 |BgRZLEFIT7IILE FOOT LIFTER CYLINDER

2 |40552 1 |[Fviadovy PUSH BLOCK

3 | 35498 2 |BEE#FIa—rTIR JOINT (ELBOW), (SHORT)

4 |60123-03 1 | ALy SILENCER

5 |40555 1 |BEE#RFOLIIR JOINT (ELBOW), (LONG)

6 |40553 1 |2 E TSk FOOT LIFTER CYLINDER BRACKET
7 28031 4 |7 EHRL SCREW M6X1.0 L=14

8 10599 4 |ZT7IFEHRLET YT v—]| WASHER

9 |30066 2 |2 ETSrvbiEHal SCREW M5X0.8 L=12

10 10599 2 |DNURTIrybEHRLT YL v—| WASHER

11 |40551 1 |KB KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER




AAyF ., A—F, RHBFZ A HER
SWITCH, CABLE, SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT

—7
@R ZOORIA T EAA——RE——FTT

6 This connector is for Seiko servo motors




AAyF ., aA—F, RHBZ A HER
SWITCH, CABLE, SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT

No. fﬁlifﬁo. fIT%I. R % DESCRIPTION
1 130022 3 |T—=TNo32T0N) CABLE COVER (SMALL)

2 |8040 3 |7—T o352 T0N) AL | SCREW 9/64X40 L=8

3 |30025 3 |r=IN97070N) LHRLT vy v— | WASHER

4 |39293 1 | REVRAYF PUSH BUTTON SWITCH

5 |36431 1 | RAYFIT ST vk PUSH BUTTON SWITCH BRACKET
6 |12418 2 |RA4vFITS4HybibHAAL | SCREW 13/64X32 L=9

7 |16287 2 |RAyFIFrvbkHRLT vy v— | WASHER

8 |36442 1 | RAYFHIN— SWITCH COVER

9 39295 2 |axvaEY PIN CONTACT

10 139296 2 |axvsE hIN— PIN CONTACT COVER

11 |40932 1 |RA4YyF7—7T )L 1600mm CABLE (2 LINES) 1600mm

12 160543 2 |axrvBEY PIN CONTACT

13 |60466 1 |axo415P CONNECTOR (15P)

14 |60479 1 |3Ro8h/N—15P CONNECTOR COVER (15P)

15 | 17529 1 | BRESBEXAE SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT

16 [37102 2 |F+vbk M6 NUT M6




ZER &
AIR PRESSER MECHANISM

ZOARIB T EA(a——RE—43—FTYT

This connector is for Seiko servo motors




ZER &
AIR PRESSER MECHANISM

No. fﬁlifﬁo. fIT%I. &R £ DESCRIPTION

1 30727 1 |[L¥aL—4 REGULATOR

2 130733 1 |EAE PRESSURE GAUGE

3 |70566 1 |BE#BFAN—K(06) JOINT

4 |30744 1 |=vF NIPPLE

5 130728 1 |LF¥ar—427345vk REGULATOR BRACKET

6 30729 2 |F737ybEHRLl SCREW M6X1.0 L=12

7 |30730 2 |73 vbiEHRLF Yk NUT M6X1

8 |28578 2 |77 ybkHRLRTY YT Ty v—| SPRING WASHER

9 |10599 2 | 737 ybE®HRLT Y v— | WASHER

10 | 28284 1 |9 %> Fa1—T (¢ 6-700mm)| URETHANE TUBE (¢ 6-700mm)

11 |30720C 1 | B (2:E) SOLENOID VALVE COMPLETE (2 STATIONS)
12 | 70567 1 |BRERFIILR(PE) JOINT (ELBOW)

13 |30720-02 2 | ALYy SILENCER

14 |30720-03 1 | 735 Cc1\vH399) PLUG C1 (BACK TACK)

15 |30720-03 1 | T3V ci(BERA LIT) PLUG C1 (FOOT LIFTER)

16 |39374 1 |BREBRFRN—FC2/\vI4v%5)| JOINT C2 (BACK TACK)

17 | 39374 1 |BEESFANL—ICABHIA L) | JOINT C2 (FOOT LIFTER)

18 |40557-01 1 | 7=y o399) CABLE (BACK TACK)

19 | 30186 2 |axvsEY PIN CONTACT

20 |40557-01 1 |7—7 L (B8EZ L) CABLE (FOOT LIFTER)

21 |30186 1 |axsiEy PIN CONTACT

22 130185 1 |axo436P CONNECTOR 6P

23 140934 1 | 9L F2—7($4-1200mm, 8y4%94) | URETHANE TUBE (¢ 4-1200mm, BACK TACK)
24 140935 1 |98y Fa—7(94-1500mm, BE]Z LIf) | URETHANE TUBE (¢ 4-1500mm, FOOT LIFTER)
25 |8130 4 |BHEFDKRHL WOOD SCREW

26 |30750 2 |ILAVFa1—TREFRNUR URETHANE TUBE TIE

27 130750 1 |7—7ILAEERNVR CABLE TIE

28 |30151 1 |ax952h/8— 6P CONNECTOR COVER (6P)




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.
2-13-6 Sakaecho,Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,

273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561(Overseas dept.)
FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—mail: exsales@seiko—sewing.co.jp

A= U%AEH

T 273-0018 F3E B a5 RET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561

FAX: 047-420-3560

E-mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.cojp

https://www.seiko—sewing.co jp/en

i

.
-
https://www.seiko—sewing.co.jp/

Parts No. PBA-0031 (0125)
Rev. 1.0



